GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 253

ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, 02 DECEMBER, 2025/ 11 AGRAHAYANA, 1947 (SAKA)
ATAL PENSION YOJANA

253 # SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(@) the number of workers from the unorganized sector in Uttarakhand who have been benefited from the Atal Pension Yojana; and
(b) the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) and (b) Atal Pension Yojana (APY) was launched on 09.05.2015, with the objective of creating a universal social security system for all Indians, especially the poor, the under-privileged and the workers in the unorganised sector. It is open to all citizens of India between 18-40 years of age having a savings bank account in a bank or post-office. As per the scheme, subscriber will receive pension benefit on attaining the age of 60 years. Hence, the pension benefit under APY is expected to start from 2035 onwards.

Further, as on 31.10.2025, total persons enrolled in the Scheme, including those from the unorganised sector, in Uttarakhand is 8,91,202.
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